
diesel engines. The problems is not real ..
11' a technical one in using an alcohol-petrol diesel mixture but the lack of avallabihty of surplus alcohol in large quantities in the country; and considerations relating to the best use one can make of alcohol as and when evai-
lable.

There io 110 lleed to develop prototype of gasohol engines as gasoho1 can be used in the automobHes which are pre_ently on the road in India wlthout any modi:le.:. t1l.>n. The r ~nt strateg.f of the Go,;e.nn"ent ... 5 to increase the alcohol productllln using a variety of

~ mc.t.tc l.idL and n r~i n pro,::es-
seE:, in a:i01hon to the traditional one from moldsses. Only with &.ufficient production of alcohol can one conslder its anlila'lluty for transportatlol').

Economic Condition in Ladakh

1821. SHR! M. RAMGOPAL RED-
DY: WIll the Minister of PLANNING be pleased to state:

(a) whether a Ladakhi delegation has urged Government to depute a Central tE'llm to study the economic condition
m Ladakh; and

(b) if so, reaction of Government to it?

THE MINISTER OF PLANNING
AND LABOUR (SHRI NARAYAN
DATT TIWARI): (a) Yes, Slr.

(b) The gaps to be covered and the ploblems to be solved in the Ladakh rE'gion are, as in many other parts of the country, numerous. A careful determination of the hierarchy of priori" ties in the regional perspective of Ladakh. proper distribution of outlays in its two districts and implimentation in n phased manner are crucial in this ('ontext. The primary responsibiUty for this is that of the State Government. ThE' delegation has also met the Cabinet Committee of the State Government and certain specific understandingS is reported to have been amved at. It is necessary tbat these are opera tionalised instead of constitutinl a Central study Team.

Epic struggle of pUD.I1apra-vayalar as a JI'reec1om Fl&"ht

"'822. SHRI NARAIN CHOUBEY:
SHRI BHOG'ENDRA JHA:

Will the lVlinister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government had rece:ved representation from the Punnapra-Vayalar Swathanthrya Samara Seva Samrakhana Samithi Alleppy Kerala to regard the epic struggle of the peo" pIe of Punnapra-Vayalar as a freedom fight;

(b) whether Government propose to consider the above struggle in October, 1946 as freedom fight; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI
YOGENDRA MAKWANA): (a) Yes,
Sir.

(b) and (c). The question of recogni_
sing Punnapra-Vayalar Struggle in the erstwhile Travancore State as qualifying for Central freedom fighters pension is under cons:deration of the Government.

* 8 j 3. 'll 1:"' ~ ~ ((PAll : ifln'

~m ~ ~ ar~ atT"!NT ~ fet; :

(Cfl) ~ ~ ~ ~ m<:r tfr
Cfi1ft ~ r  ~ ~ Cftf ~

Cfi'"( ~ &;

(til:) ~ ~  6"; ~ mtff itt
;:mt.,.. t ~ ~~ ~ ~ IFf
~~~~i


APBILl&.1181 Written Answer$

('f) Ipff ~ 1fAr 1tfr .Ift' •
.rorr p m~ iI'"f fcmt ~ ti
~

(11') ~ ~  ffi ~ ~ t ti~ t
'i1'1I' ~r f; ~ • i i ~ \;lfrm q
ij"et f.-ua ~

~ i .  r~  if 1:,'"1' -iff ~

~i  .Pftl'): (if}) it ('I') .
'l"'T ~  Ifi1 '" ~ ~ t ~ n t i  '0

~ t  ifi' ~i  '" ijlUf'fi i i~ ~ ~

'"ilr ~~r~ ~ . nr r  ~~r t{1I',

.. ~ t:J1'1' ~~ ~ ~ ctft ~
~ {f Cf11iT ~ ~ r '{'t ~ l1r\U it
Sf1q' ~~ it ~ Cflr ~r ~

~ ~  ~  ~ a ~ lq'rq) ~r

rnr ~~ itf 1Jf ~~ iti ~

31-12-1979 a'cli' f\il'ot ~~ crrt Cf'lfOr-
~ f'CfIT rnr ~~ r it trf 1ft ~i

t 20,841 ~~ ~ ~ r iff\" ~ it
,{IT tT'liT ~ I

(11') ~ lI'rt:r cit iIi,,"1-t i~ r

~ {l ~ ~~ ~ rr~ ~r ~~ rr

~ ti(f t, ~ ~ ~ 1ir
Gfft:lCffli\' ~ ~ rtf ~ i t I

National Register of Foreign CollabOrations

·824. SHRI M. V. CHANDRASHE-
KARA MURTHY:
SHRI B. V. DESAI:

Will the Minister of PLANNING be pleased to state:

(a) whether a panel of the Planning Commission has proposed a National Register of foreign collaborations to ensure that technology imports aTe in the larger national intE:Test and planned fOr international dissemination and development;

(b) if so, whether the CoJnmisalon's 'W'orking group on Sclence and Techno-

lolY had been asked to recommend a policy frame work for Science and Technology priority in th~ Sixth
Plan Period; and

(c) if so, what are the other recommendations made by the panel of the Planning Comluission?

THE MINISTER OF PLANNING
AND LABOUR (SHRI NARAYAN
DATT TIWARI): (a) Yes, Sir. This was one of the recommendations of the Working Group on Science Be Technology set up by Pla.nning Com ..
mission for the Sixth Plan
(1980-85).

(b) A term of reference of the Work-
;ng Group was the recommendation of a policy framewrok for the Science &
Technology pnorIties for the SIxth Fl\'e
Year Plan.

(c) The Working Group h1rs made re-
cOlllmendations covering major areas like basic research, strengthening the mechanism for Science & Technology policy formulation and implementation, application of science & technology to rural development and human reSO..lrces development etc.

KuU Tribe in Orissa

·825. DR KRUPASINDHU BROI:
Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that the 'Kuli' tribe in Or:ssa was previously incorporated in the list of Scheduled Tribes and it has now been deleted from the Scbedule;

(b) if so, the reasons therefor; and

(c) whether Government propose to incorporate this tribe again in the Schedule at the time of making a review 01 the list?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIltS
(SHRI YONGENDRA MAKWANA):

(a) to (c). According to the Conatl-
tutiCh (Scheduled 'l"ribes) order 1950 as amended from time to time 'XuUJ'

